
Shank Type FittingsA

B

H

G

F

E

D

I

J

L

M

N

P

Ca
m

 &
Gr

oo
ve

Sw
ive

l
Jo

in
ts

C

Bo
ss

Fi
tti

ng
s

Ai
r

Fi
tti

ng
s

Sh
an

k
Fi

tti
ng

s
Br

as
s

Fi
tti

ng
s

Pl
as

tic
Fi

tti
ng

s
Cl

am
ps

Hy
dr

au
lic

Fi
tti

ng
s

Ho
led

all
Fi

tti
ng

s

K

Sa
ni

ta
ry

Fi
tti

ng
s

Fi
re

 H
os

e
Fi

tti
ng

s
Va

lv
es

Pi
pe

 &
W

eld
ing

Ma
in

te
na

nc
e

& 
Re

pa
ir

O

Ta
nk

 T
ru

ck
Fi

tti
ng

s

DPL108218

Jump Size King Combination Nipples

External Swage Notched Stems and Ferrules
• When used with an appropriate notched ferrule, these fittings can be swaged or crimped

onto hose, thereby providing improved shank retention.
For hose O.D.'s of 2-4/64" and below, these couplings are to be crimped only.
For hose O.D.'s of 2-5/64" and above, these couplings can be crimped or swaged.

• The stem can be removed from a damaged hose by cutting away the ferrule,
without necessarily damaging the fitting. After inspection to determine its
suitability for reuse, it can be reinstalled into another hose by using a new ferrule.

• Notched stems let you use the same ferrules used with the notched (NO) cam and
groove and notched turned back nipples.  This lets you maximize your inventory usage
and reduce costs.

Ferrules

316 Stainless Steel 
Part #

Hose
Shank Price/E

$32.25
43.55
31.15
56.05
69.90
75.75
80.80
93.35
93.35

119.00
136.50

¾"
¾"
1"
1"

1¼"
1¼"
1½"
1½"
2"
2"
3"

Stainless Steel

RST0501
RST0510
RST1005
RST1015
RST1510
RST1520
RST2015
RST2025
RST2520
RST2535
RST3525

Male
NPT
½"
1"
¾"

1¼"
1"

1½"
1¼"
2"

1½"
3"
2"

Plated Steel
Part #

Hose
Shank Price/E

$9.25
6.75

12.25
8.85

11.20
9.40

13.95
20.20
18.50
28.35
44.75
26.50
30.90
47.85
34.65
64.75
72.30

¾"
1"
1"

1¼"
1¼"
1½"
1½"
1¾"
2"
2"
2"

2½"
2½"
3"
3"
3"
4"

STC0510
STC1005
STC1015
STC1510
STC1520
STC2015
STC2025
STC175200
STC2520
STC2530
STC2535
STC3025
STC3035
STC3525
STC3530
STC3540
STC4035

Male
NPT
1"
¾"

1¼"
1"

1½"
1¼"
2"
2"

1½"
2½"
3"
2"
3"
2"

2½"
4"
3"

Plated Steel

Increaser

Reducer

* Contact factory for pressure information

1½"
1½"
2"
2"
3"
3"
4"

Price/EPart #Size

1-60/64"
2-4/64"
2-30/64"
2-42/64"
3-30/64"
3-47/64"
4-40/64"

Hose O.D.

2-12/64"
2-22/64"
2-44/64"
2-54/64"
3-46/64"
3-54/64"
4-47/64"

GAS2334NOS
GAS2370NOS
GAS2709NOS
GAS2885NOS
GAS3760NOS
GAS3885NOS
GAS5010NOS

$30.20
30.75
29.25
57.75
43.90
61.50
97.50

From: To:
304 Stainless Steel

Price/EPart #
CAS2334NOS
CAS2370NOS
CAS2709NOS
CAS2885NOS
CAS3760NOS
CAS3885NOS
CAS5010NOS

$14.05
14.05
19.35
19.35
30.15
30.15
43.70

Carbon Steel

STC200NOS

RST150NOS RST150NOS
RST200NOS
RST300NOS
RST400NOS *

1½"
2"
3"
4"

Part #
$40.75

48.25
100.00
160.00

Price/ESize
Stainless Steel

STC150NOS
STC200NOS
STC300NOS
STC400NOS *

Part #
$18.75

21.95
39.80
50.65

Price/E
Plated Carbon Steel

Stems

PSI

250
250
250

*

PSI

250
250
250

*

pages216-236.pmd 10/5/2007, 10:06 AM218


