

Shank Type Fittings

External Swage Notched Stems and Ferrules



STC200NOS

- When used with an appropriate notched ferrule, these fittings can be swaged or crimped onto hose, thereby providing improved shank retention. For hose O.D.'s of 2-4/64" and below, these couplings are to be crimped only. For hose O.D.'s of 2-5/64" and above, these couplings can be crimped or swaged.
- The stem can be removed from a damaged hose by cutting away the ferrule, without necessarily damaging the fitting. After inspection to determine its ALERT suitability for reuse, it can be reinstalled into another hose by using a new ferrule.
- Notched stems let you use the same ferrules used with the notched (NO) cam and groove and notched turned back nipples. This lets you maximize your inventory usage and reduce costs.





Stems

Size	PSI	Stainless Steel		DOL	Plated Carbon Steel	
		Part #	Price/E	PSI	Part #	Price/E
1½"	250	RST150NOS	\$40.75	250	STC150NOS	\$18.75
2"	250	RST200NOS	48.25	250	STC200NOS	21.95
3"	250	RST300NOS	100.00	250	STC300NOS 39.	
4"	*	RST400NOS *	160.00	*	STC400NOS *	50.65

^{*} Contact factory for pressure information

Ferrules



Size	Hose O.D.		304 Stainless Steel		Carbon Steel	
	From:	To:	Part #	Price/E	Part #	Price/E
1½"	1-60/64"	2-12/64"	GAS2334NOS	\$30.20	CAS2334NOS	\$14.05
1½"	2-4/64"	2-22/64"	GAS2370NOS	30.75	CAS2370NOS	14.05
2"	2-30/64"	2-44/64"	GAS2709NOS	29.25	CAS2709NOS	19.35
2"	2-42/64"	2-54/64"	GAS2885NOS	57.75	CAS2885NOS	19.35
3"	3-30/64"	3-46/64"	GAS3760NOS	43.90	CAS3760NOS	30.15
3"	3-47/64"	3-54/64"	GAS3885NOS	61.50	CAS3885NOS	30.15
4"	4-40/64"	4-47/64"	GAS5010NOS	97.50	CAS5010NOS	43.70

Jump Size King Combination Nipples



Reducer

Stainless Steel

Hose	Male	316 Stainless Steel		
Shank	NPT	Part #	Price/E	
3/4"	1/2"	RST0501	\$32.25	
3/4"	1"	RST0510	43.55	
1"	3/4"	RST1005	31.15	
1"	11/4"	RST1015	56.05	
11/4"	1"	RST1510	69.90	
11/4"	1½"	RST1520	75.75	
1½"	11/4"	RST2015	80.80	
1½"	2"	RST2025	93.35	
2"	1½"	RST2520	93.35	
2"	3"	RST2535	119.00	
3"	2"	RST3525	136.50	

Plated Steel

Shank NPT Part # Price/E 3/4" 1" STC0510 \$9.25 1" 3/4" STC1005 6.75 1" 1/4" STC1015 12.25 1/4" 1" STC1510 8.85 1/4" 1½" STC1520 11.20 1½" 2" STC2015 9.40 1½" 2" STC2025 13.95 1¾" 2" STC175200 20.20 2" 1½" STC2520 28.35 2" 2½" STC2535 44.75 2½" 3" STC3025 26.50 2½" 3" STC3525 47.85 3" 2½" STC3540 64.75 4" 3" STC4035 72.30	Hose	Male	Plated Steel		
1" ¾" STC1005 6.75 1" 1¼" STC1015 12.25 1¼" 1" STC1510 8.85 1¼" 1½" STC1520 11.20 1½" 1¼" STC2015 9.40 1½" 2" STC2025 13.95 1¾" 2" STC175200 20.20 2" 1½" STC2520 18.50 2" 2½" STC2535 44.75 2½" 2" STC3025 26.50 2½" 3" STC3035 30.90 3" 2" STC3525 47.85 3" 2½" STC3530 34.65 3" 4" STC3540 64.75	Shank	NPT	Part #	Price/E	
1" 1¼" STC1015 12.25 1¼" 1" STC1510 8.85 1¼" 1½" STC1520 11.20 1½" 1¼" STC2015 9.40 1½" 2" STC2025 13.95 1¾" 2" STC175200 20.20 2" 1½" STC2520 18.50 2" 2½" STC2530 28.35 2" 3" STC2535 44.75 2½" 2" STC3025 26.50 2½" 3" STC3525 47.85 3" 2½" STC3530 34.65 3" 4" STC3540 64.75	3/4"	1"	STC0510	\$9.25	
1¼" 1" STC1510 8.85 1¼" 1½" STC1520 11.20 1½" 1¼" STC2015 9.40 1½" 2" STC2025 13.95 1¾" 2" STC175200 20.20 2" 1½" STC2520 18.50 2" 2½" STC2530 28.35 2" 3" STC2535 44.75 2½" 3" STC3025 26.50 2½" 3" STC3525 47.85 3" 2½" STC3530 34.65 3" 4" STC3540 64.75	1"	3/4"	STC1005	6.75	
1¼" 1½" STC1520 11.20 1½" 1¼" STC2015 9.40 1½" 2" STC2025 13.95 1¾" 2" STC175200 20.20 2" 1½" STC2520 18.50 2" 2½" STC2530 28.35 2" 3" STC2535 44.75 2½" 2" STC3025 26.50 2½" 3" STC3525 47.85 3" 2½" STC3530 34.65 3" 4" STC3540 64.75	1"	11/4"	STC1015	12.25	
1½" 1¼" STC2015 9.40 1½" 2" STC2025 13.95 1¾" 2" STC175200 20.20 2" 1½" STC2520 18.50 2" 2½" STC2530 28.35 2" 3" STC2535 44.75 2½" 2" STC3025 26.50 2½" 3" STC3035 30.90 3" 2" STC3525 47.85 3" 2½" STC3540 64.75	11/4"	1"	STC1510	8.85	
1½" 2" STC2025 13.95 1¾" 2" STC175200 20.20 2" 1½" STC2520 18.50 2" 2½" STC2530 28.35 2" 3" STC2535 44.75 2½" 2" STC3025 26.50 2½" 3" STC3035 30.90 3" 2" STC3525 47.85 3" 2½" STC3530 34.65 3" 4" STC3540 64.75	11/4"	1½"	STC1520	11.20	
1¾" 2" STC175200 20.20 2" 1½" STC2520 18.50 2" 2½" STC2530 28.35 2" 3" STC2535 44.75 2½" 2" STC3025 26.50 2½" 3" STC3035 30.90 3" 2" STC3525 47.85 3" 2½" STC3540 64.75	1½"	11/4"	STC2015	9.40	
2" 1½" STC2520 18.50 2" 2½" STC2530 28.35 2" 3" STC2535 44.75 2½" 2" STC3025 26.50 2½" 3" STC3035 30.90 3" 2" STC3525 47.85 3" 2½" STC3530 34.65 3" 4" STC3540 64.75	1½"	2"	STC2025	13.95	
2" 2½" STC2530 28.35 2" 3" STC2535 44.75 2½" 2" STC3025 26.50 2½" 3" STC3035 30.90 3" 2" STC3525 47.85 3" 2½" STC3530 34.65 3" 4" STC3540 64.75	13/4"	2"	STC175200	20.20	
2" 3" STC2535 44.75 2½" 2" STC3025 26.50 2½" 3" STC3035 30.90 3" 2" STC3525 47.85 3" 2½" STC3530 34.65 3" 4" STC3540 64.75	2"	1½"	STC2520	18.50	
2½" 2" STC3025 26.50 2½" 3" STC3035 30.90 3" 2" STC3525 47.85 3" 2½" STC3530 34.65 3" 4" STC3540 64.75	2"	2½"	STC2530	28.35	
2½" 3" STC3035 30.90 3" 2" STC3525 47.85 3" 2½" STC3530 34.65 3" 4" STC3540 64.75	2"	3"	STC2535	44.75	
3" 2" STC3525 47.85 3" 2½" STC3530 34.65 3" 4" STC3540 64.75	21/2"	2"	STC3025	26.50	
3" 2½" STC3530 34.65 3" 4" STC3540 64.75	21/2"	3"	STC3035	30.90	
3" 4" STC3540 64.75	3"	2"	STC3525	47.85	
	3"	21/2"	STC3530	34.65	
4" 3" STC4035 72.30	3"	4"	STC3540	64.75	
	4"	3"	STC4035	72.30	



Increaser

218 DPL108